

## **FANA Proposed Bylaws Amendment** *posted 6.24.2022*

The FANA Board of Directors took action to propose an amendment to the organization's Bylaws. The proposed amendment is designed to increase eligible voter's participation and voice in future amendments to the Bylaws.

The following Proposed Revision will be voted on during the Annual Business Meeting scheduled for Saturday, October 1, in Clearwater. Eligible members will have the opportunity to join the Annual Business Meeting, virtually or in-person.

Consistent with FANA's Bylaws, notice of any proposed revisions must be posted at least thirty (30) days prior to the Annual Business Meeting.

### **ARTICLE XI: AMENDMENTS**

#### **Current Language**

These Bylaws may be amended at an annual meeting of FANA by a two-thirds (2/3) vote of those present and voting, provided notice of the proposed amendment(s) has been appended to the meeting notice or agenda and transmitted or posted in the FANA website at least thirty (30) days prior to the date thereof.

#### **Proposed Revision**

These Bylaws may be amended ~~at an annual meeting of FANA~~ by ~~a~~ **an affirmative vote of two-thirds (2/3) vote of those present and voting members voting electronically after the Annual Business Meeting**, provided notice of the proposed amendment(s) has been appended to the meeting notice or agenda and ~~transmitted or~~ posted in the FANA website at least thirty (30) days prior to the date thereof.